Proc Mod
D0140 -
D0150 -
D0330 -
D0470 -
D5110 -
D5120 -
D5130 -
D5140 -
D5211 -
D5212 -
D5213 -
D5214 -
D5225 -
D5226 -
D5410 -
D5411 -
D5421 -
D5422 -
D5511 -
D5512 -
D5520 -
D5611 -
D5612 -
D5621 -
D5622 -
D5630 -
D5640 -
D5650 -
D5660 -
D5710 -
D5711 -
D5720 -
D5721 -
D5730 -
D5731 -
D5740 -
D5741 -
D5750 -
D5751 -
D5760 -
D5761 -
D5820 -
D5821 -
D5850 -
D5851 -

D5986 -

Description
LIMIT ORAL EVAL PROBLM FOCUS
COMPREHENSVE ORAL EVALUATION
DENTAL PANORAMIC FILM
DIAGNOSTIC CASTS
DENTURES COMPLETE MAXILLARY
DENTURES COMPLETE MANDIBLE
DENTURES IMMEDIAT MAXILLARY
DENTURES IMMEDIAT MANDIBLE
DENTURES MAXILL PART RESIN
DENTURES MAND PART RESIN
DENTURES MAXILL PART METAL
DENTURES MANDIBL PART METAL
MAXILLARY PART DENTURE FLEX
MANDIBULAR PART DENTURE FLEX
DENTURES ADJUST CMPLT MAXIL
DENTURES ADJUST CMPLT MAND
DENTURES ADJUST PART MAXILL
DENTURES ADJUST PART MANDBL
REP BROKE COMP DENT BASE MAN
REP BROKE COMP DENT BASE MAX
REPLACE DENTURE TEETH COMPLT
REP RESIN PART DENT BASE MAN
REP RESIN PART DENT BASE MAX
REP CAST PART FRAME MAN
REP CAST PART FRAME MAX
REP PARTIAL DENTURE CLASP
REPLACE PART DENTURE TEETH
ADD TOOTH TO PARTIAL DENTURE
ADD CLASP TO PARTIAL DENTURE
DENTURES REBASE CMPLT MAXIL
DENTURES REBASE CMPLT MAND
DENTURES REBASE PART MAXILL
DENTURES REBASE PART MANDBL
DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAXIL CH
DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAND CHR
DENTURE RELN PART MAXIL CHR
DENTURE RELN PART MAND CHR
DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAX LAB
DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAND LAB
DENTURE RELN PART MAXIL LAB
DENTURE RELN PART MAND LAB
DENTURE INTERM PART MAXILL
DENTURE INTERM PART MANDBL
TISSUE CONDITIONING, MAXILLARY
TISSUE CONDITIONING, MANDIBULAR

FLUORIDE APPLICATOR

Please see cover sheet for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.
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Method
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
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FEE SCHED
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FEE SCHED
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FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

FEE SCHED

Fees
$39.52
$39.52
$63.23
$49.40
$988.00
$988.00
$1,086.80
$1,086.80
$671.84
$699.50
$1,185.60
$1,185.60
$841.78
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$47.42
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$197.60
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$102.75
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$115.13
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Notes

InitialvisitfornewMembers;Adults1every3years

Adults1filmevery3years

Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials: 1every5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials: 1everyb5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials: 1every5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials: 1every5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials: 1every5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials:1everyb5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials:1everyb5yearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials:1everySyearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
Partials:1everySyearsiflost;Full: 1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice

Payment of denture includes payment of any tissue conditioners
Payment of denture includes payment of any tissue conditioners
Only covered for patients undergoing radiation and chemo for

head/neck cancers
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Proc Mod

D6930
D6980
D9410

Description
DENTAL RECEMENT BRIDGE
BRIDGE REPAIR
DENTAL HOUSE CALL

Please see cover sheet for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Effective
7/1/2025
7/1/2025
7/1/2025

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Denturist Services
January 1, 2026

Method Fees
FEE SCHED $79.04
FEE SCHED $205.50
FEE SCHED $118.56

PA Pass Min Age Max age

Page 2

000
000
000

020
020
999

Notes

Bill1siteperdayevenwhenseeingmultipleMembers
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