

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Denturist Services
January 1, 2026

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Fees	PA	Pass	Min Age	Max age	Notes
D0140	-	LIMIT ORAL EVAL PROBLM FOCUS	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$39.52	-	-	000	999	-
D0150	-	COMPREHENSVE ORAL EVALUATION	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$39.52	-	-	000	999	InitialvisitfornewMembers;Adults1every3years
D0330	-	DENTAL PANORAMIC FILM	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$63.23	-	-	000	999	Adults1filmevery3years
D0470	-	DIAGNOSTIC CASTS	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$49.40	-	-	000	020	-
D5110	-	DENTURES COMPLETE MAXILLARY	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$988.00	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5120	-	DENTURES COMPLETE MANDIBLE	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$988.00	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5130	-	DENTURES IMMEDIAT MAXILLARY	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$1,086.80	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5140	-	DENTURES IMMEDIAT MANDIBLE	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$1,086.80	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5211	-	DENTURES MAXILL PART RESIN	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$671.84	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5212	-	DENTURES MAND PART RESIN	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$699.50	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5213	-	DENTURES MAXILL PART METAL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$1,185.60	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5214	-	DENTURES MANDIBL PART METAL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$1,185.60	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5225	-	MAXILLARY PART DENTURE FLEX	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$841.78	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5226	-	MANDIBULAR PART DENTURE FLEX	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$841.78	-	-	000	999	Partials:1every5yearsiflost;Full:1every10yearsiflost;Calltoverify.
D5410	-	DENTURES ADJUST CMPLT MAXIL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$47.42	-	-	000	999	First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
D5411	-	DENTURES ADJUST CMPLT MAND	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$47.42	-	-	000	999	First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
D5421	-	DENTURES ADJUST PART MAXILL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$47.42	-	-	000	999	First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
D5422	-	DENTURES ADJUST PART MANDBL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$47.42	-	-	000	999	First3adjustmentsafterplacementareincludedindentureprice
D5511	-	REP BROKE COMP DENT BASE MAN	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5512	-	REP BROKE COMP DENT BASE MAX	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5520	-	REPLACE DENTURE TEETH COMPLT	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$79.04	-	-	000	999	-
D5611	-	REP RESIN PART DENT BASE MAN	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5612	-	REP RESIN PART DENT BASE MAX	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5621	-	REP CAST PART FRAME MAN	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$162.03	-	-	000	999	-
D5622	-	REP CAST PART FRAME MAX	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$162.03	-	-	000	999	-
D5630	-	REP PARTIAL DENTURE CLASP	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$146.22	-	-	000	999	-
D5640	-	REPLACE PART DENTURE TEETH	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5650	-	ADD TOOTH TO PARTIAL DENTURE	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	-
D5660	-	ADD CLASP TO PARTIAL DENTURE	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$197.60	-	-	000	999	-
D5710	-	DENTURES REBASE CMPLT MAXIL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$395.20	-	-	000	999	-
D5711	-	DENTURES REBASE CMPLT MAND	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$395.20	-	-	000	999	-
D5720	-	DENTURES REBASE PART MAXILL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5721	-	DENTURES REBASE PART MANDBL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5730	-	DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAXIL CH	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$237.12	-	-	000	999	-
D5731	-	DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAND CHR	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$237.12	-	-	000	999	-
D5740	-	DENTURE RELN PART MAXIL CHR	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$197.60	-	-	000	999	-
D5741	-	DENTURE RELN PART MAND CHR	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$197.60	-	-	000	999	-
D5750	-	DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAX LAB	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5751	-	DENTURE RELN CMPLT MAND LAB	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5760	-	DENTURE RELN PART MAXIL LAB	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5761	-	DENTURE RELN PART MAND LAB	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$316.16	-	-	000	999	-
D5820	-	DENTURE INTERM PART MAXILL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$395.20	-	-	000	999	-
D5821	-	DENTURE INTERM PART MANDBL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$395.20	-	-	000	999	-
D5850	-	TISSUE CONDITIONING, MAXILLARY	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$102.75	-	-	000	999	Payment of denture includes payment of any tissue conditioners
D5851	-	TISSUE CONDITIONING, MANDIBULAR	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$102.75	-	-	000	999	Payment of denture includes payment of any tissue conditioners
D5986	-	FLUORIDE APPLICATOR	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$115.13	-	-	000	999	Only covered for patients undergoing radiation and chemo for head/neck cancers

Please see [cover sheet](#) for a complete description of information contained in the fee schedules.

**Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Denturist Services
January 1, 2026**

Proc	Mod	Description	Effective	Method	Fees	PA	Pass	Min Age	Max age	Notes
D6930	-	DENTAL RECEMENT BRIDGE	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$79.04	-	-	000	020	-
D6980	-	BRIDGE REPAIR	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$205.50	-	-	000	020	-
D9410	-	DENTAL HOUSE CALL	7/1/2025	FEE SCHED	\$118.56	-	-	000	999	Bill1siteperdayevenwhenseeingmultipleMembers